

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Revision Petition No:1137 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	10.07.2026	<u>SRK,J</u> <u>C.R.P No.1137 of 2026</u> Issue notice to respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents by speed post and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of two (2) weeks. List the matter on 24.07.2026. Ksj <u>SRK,J</u>	